CNC
KT48
220
50/60
1820
880
456
WIRING DIAGRAM

P01_00
0x2100
Motor type coding
0~999999 0 -
P01_01
0x2102
Motor pole number
0~64 4 -
P01_02
0x2104
Motor rated power
0~1000 50 Hz
P01_04
0x2108
Motor rated voltage
1~3000 220 V
P01_05
0x210A Motor rated current 0~1000 26.5 A
P01_06
0x210C
Motor rated torque
0~5000 48 N.m
P14_00
0x2260
Type of motor
encoder
0: no encoder,
1:photoelectric encoder,
2: incremental rotary
transformer,
3: incremental
magnetoresistive encoder
1 -
P22_01
0x2352
External pulse type
0:AB , 1:PD , 2:CW
2 -
P23_10
0x236C
Input0:Rotation
direction
0: positive rotation, 1:
reversal
0
P23_12
0x2370
Input2:parking
position
2: parked 0 , 3: parked 1
2
P23_14
0x2374
Input4:control model 4: position control
4
P24_10
0x23B8
Output0:Alarm 0: alarm output
0
P24_11
0x23BA
Output1:Speed 9: zero speed arrival
9
P24_12
0x23BC
Output2: 1: stop in place
1
P35_00
0x2594
INERTIA
COEFFICIENT OF
POSITION RING
0~2.0 0.05